

Anti-Doping Policy Archery New Zealand Incorporated Adopted 23 November 2019

- 1. Archery New Zealand Incorporated (Archery NZ) works in partnership with Drug Free Sport New Zealand to promote and manage compliance with the Sports Anti-Doping Rules made by Drug Free Sport New Zealand, and any amendments to or replacements of those Rules.
 - 1.1. Archery NZ adopts the Sports Anti-Doping Rules ("SADR") made by Drug Free Sport New Zealand pursuant to the Sports Anti-Doping Act 2006, and any amendments to or replacements of those Rules, as its Anti-Doping Policy.
 - 1.2. Archery NZ agrees to be bound by the SADR and any amendments to or replacements of those Rules. All members of Archery NZ agree to be bound to the SADR through their membership of Archery NZ.